
TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT OF LESCO CIVIL WORKS 

DIVISION TENDER NOTICE NO.16 (2020-21). 

1 Name of Procuring Agency: LESCO 

2 Method of Procurement: Single stage Two envelopes Procedure. 

3 Title of Procurement: Civil Works Division LESCO Tender Notice No.16 (2020-21) 

4 Tender Inquiry No.: Tender No.16 (2020-21) 

5 PPRA Ref. No. (TSE): TS450403E 

6 Date & Time of Bid Closing: 20.05.2021 11:30 AM 

7 
Date & Time of Bid 
Opening: 

20.05.2021 12:00 PM 

8 No of Bids Received: 26 No bids received against 12 No works.  

9 Criteria for Bid Evaluation: As per bidding documents  

10 Details of Bid(s) Evaluation: As under 

 

Name of work: Construction of 01 No. set Cat-V double story flats at 132 KV Grid Station 

Walgon Sohail Sheikhupura Faisalabad Road (1). 

Sr 
No 

Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S HMS Enterprises 
Responsive 

2. M/S Taj Muhammad Khan & Co Non-Responsive due to personnel and 
equipment are not as per requirement. 

3. M/S Naeem & Co 
Responsive 

 

Name of work: Construction of 01 no. C-type residence double story at 132 KV Grid Station 

Pattoki Multan Road (2).  

 

Sr 
No 

Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Aftab Khan 
Non-Responsive due to AATO is not as 
per requirement. 

2. M/S Zahid & Co Responsive 



Name of work: Construction of 01 No. set Cat-V double story flats at 132 KV Grid Station AWT Raiwind 

Road (3).   

 

Sr 
No 

Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Khawaja Ijaz-ud-Din 
Responsive 

2. M/S Ali Arshad Developers- Naeem & Co (J.V) 
Responsive 

 

Name of work: Construction of 01 No. C-type residence double story at 132 KV Grid Station 

Walgon Sohail Sheikhupura Faisalabad Road (4).   

 

Sr 
No 

Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S HMS Enterprises Responsive 

2. M/S Sami Developers 
Non-Responsive due to AATO & 

Experience is not as per requirement. 

3. M/S Naeem & Co Responsive 

 

Name of work: Construction of C-type store at 132 KV Grid Station Shahkot (5). 

Sr 
No 

Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Smart Solution-WM Constructor  Responsive 

2. M/S Naeem & Co Responsive 

3. M/S HMS Enterprises Responsive 

 

Name of work: Construction of office building for D.M (O) & RO Okara Cantt at LESCO Complex 

Okara (6)  

Sr 
No 

Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Asif & Sons 
Responsive 

2. M/S Ali Arshad Developers- Naeem & Co (J.V) 
Responsive 

3. M/S Khawaja Ijaz-ud-Din 
Responsive 

 



Name of work: Construction of 01 No. set Cat-V double story flats at 132 KV Grid Station 

Pattoki Multan Road (7). 

 

Sr. 
No 

Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S Zahid & Co 
Responsive 

 

Name of work: Construction of 01 No. set Cat-V double story flats at 132 KV Grid Station 

Chunian (8).  

 

Sr 
No 

Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. 
M/S Ali & Co Responsive 

 

Name of work: Construction of 01 No. set Cat-IV double story Flats at 132 KV Grid Station 

Walgon Sohail Sheikhupura Faisalabad Road (9). 

  

Sr 
No 

Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S HMS Enterprises 
Responsive 

2 M/S Naeem & Co 
Responsive 

 

Name of work: Construction of 01 No. set Cat-V double story flats at 132 KV Grid Station Kasur 

(10). 

 

Sr 
No 

Name of Participating firm Remarks 

1. M/S A.Rehman Construction Co. 
Responsive 

 

Name of work: Dismantling of 03 No. abundant quarter and p/f entrance and parking for DM (O) 

& RO Farooqabad Building (11). 

 
Sr 
No 

Name of Participating Firm Remarks 

1. M/S Smart Solution Responsive 

2. M/S Zahid & Co Responsive 

3. M/S Sami Developers Non-Responsive due to AATO is not as 
per requirement 



Name of work: Construction of additional 11KV hall with allied civil works at 132 KV Grid Station 

Shalamar-I LESCO Lahore (12). 

  

Sr 
No 

Name of Participating Firm Remarks 

1. 
M/S Asif & Sons- Kashif Atif Brother (J.V) Responsive 

2. 
M/S Sadidians 

Non-Responsive due to suspension of 
PEC registration. 

 

 

Note: The financial proposal of above works will be opened on 06.07.2021 at 12:00 PM .The 

 responsive bidders are advised to attend Financial Opening in this office and non-responsive 

 bidders can collect their sealed & unopened Financial Bid from this office. 

 

 

 Signature:           ______ _________ 

 

  Official Stamp:         Deputy Manager (Civil) 
                              Civil Works Division LESCO 


